CITY OF APPLETON (11020) REPRINTS-3

NOTICE OF PROPOSED STREET VACATION

(Pursuant to Section 66.1003, Wisconsin Statutes-2013-2014)

Notice is hereby given that a written resolution has been filed with the Common Council of the City of Appleton for the discontinuance of:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

All that part of Water Street lying adjacent to Lots Six (6), Seven (7), Eight (8) and Nine (9), Block G, of the **GRAND CHUTE PLAT** and all that part of Water Street lying adjacent to Block 71 of the **APPLETON PLAT**, all according to the recorded Assessor's Map of the City of Appleton, being located in Government Lot Two (2), Section Thirty-Five (35), Township Twenty-One (21) North, Range Seventeen (17) East, City of Appleton, Outagamie County, Wisconsin, containing 7,349 square feet of land and being described by: Commencing at the most Northerly corner of Lot 7 in said Block G and being the point of beginning; Thence South 49°41'17" West 78.07 feet along the Northwesterly line of said Block G and being coincident with the Southeasterly line of Water Street;

Thence North 29°03'55" East 351.44 feet to the Southwesterly extension of a Southeasterly line of Water Street; Thence North 48°46'37" East 42.03 feet along said extension to an angle point in the Southeasterly line of Water Street;

Thence South 26°40'00" West 318.22 feet along the Southeasterly line of Water Street and being coincident with the Northwesterly line of said Block 71 and Block G to the point of beginning.

COMMON DESCRIPTION:

A portion of the southeasterly side of West Water Street, 500' m/l northeast of Jackman Street

Notice is further given that a hearing of said resolution will be held at a regular meeting of the Common Council to be held at 7:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as can be heard, on Wednesday, September 4th, 2019, in the Council Chambers at the City Hall in said City of Appleton.

By Order of the Common Council.

July 26, 2019

KAMI LYNCH City Clerk

RUN: August 3, 2019

August 10, 2019 August 17, 2019

REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES WILL BE MADE UPON REQUEST AND IF FEASIBLE.

